
rPUBLIC AUCTION
?

OF VALUABLE ANTIQUE
AUTOMOBILES & AUTO

ACCESSORIES

ON SATURDAY,
JUNE 25, 1988

At 9:30 A.M
At 2088Sprlngwood Road, York, Reti-

na. in York Twp. near Quaensgate Shop-
ping Center. The undersigned will offer
at public auction the following -

ANTIQUE AUTOMOBILES
1931? Rolls-Royce Springfield coupe with

rumble scat; 1928 Model 56 Willys Knight
4-door sedan; 1931 Model 66 D Willys Knight
4-door sedan; 1938 Cadillac Limousine
4-door; 1939 Desoto 4-door sedan; 1966
Rambler convertible 2-door; 1957 Cadillac
Model 62 CoupeDeville; 1967 Cadillac Eldor-
ado 2-door Hardtop; 1948 Chev. Fleetmaster
4-door sedan, inspected & in running
condition.

SPECIAL NOTE: Some of these cars are
partially restored & others are in good restor-
able condition.

AUTOMOBILE PARTS,
ACCESSORIES, ETC.

Model A & Model T Ford -Chev. & Hudson
headlights, Model T tail & side lights. Model T
front fenders, tire pumps, grease guns, Univer-
al luggage racks, lens, bulbs, spark plugs,
assorted radiator caps, hub caps, Maxwell
Touring & model T frames, 1931-1932 Chev.
windshield frames, pair ofbuggy lights, horns,
tire mounts, childs pedal car, also various other
old parts for old cars & lots of other assorted
old automobile parts & items used inrestoring
old cars.

DIRECTIONS TO AUCTION: Off Route
83, take Exit 6W, go north to second
traffic light & turn right, go to next light
and turn right to auction.

Not responsible for accidents on day ofauc-
tion. Refreshments available, Parking nearby.
Full settlement on day of auction.

TERMS: Cash, certified or travelers
checks. No personal or out of state checks
unless accompanied by a current letter of
credit from your bank. Please come
prepared.

TED SCHAEFER, SR.
Owner

Jacob A. Gilbert, Auctioneer
Pa. Lie. #336

PUBLIC GUARDIANS

Public Auction Register
C losing Date Monday b OOP M

ol each *ee* s publication

\ FRI JUNE 24 - 7PM Valu-
-6 able Real Estate Located
A in E Drumore Twp next to
? Tanglewood Golf Course at

3l Center Rd , Quarryville,
Pa From QuarryviNe take

Rt 222 S (S Church St)
8/10 mi & turn nght on
Scotland Rd Follow Scot-
land 3 mi & turn left on Cen-
ter Rd second home on
nght Sale by A K Stoltzfus

TCarr°llsSalcs T1 Co.. Inc. '

P.O. BOX 307
FELTON, DELAWARE 19943

AUCTIONEERS
PHONES 302/284-4911 AUCTIONS OF ALL TYPES

PUBLIC AUCTION
VALUABLE REAL ESTATE

FRIDAY, JULY 15, 1988
6:00 PM Sharp

Location: Route 3C3, signs posted
from Hillsboro/Queen Anne, Maryland
in beautiful “Talbot County” Off Route
404, borders Tuckahoe River.

DESCRIPTION: 67 Acres (+/-). Over four
tenths of mile road frontage, several thousand
feet ofriver frontage onTuckahoe River. Prime
real estate for development and future appreci-
ation - must be seen to appreciate.

TERMS OF SALE: 20% of the purchase
price will be required to be paid on the day
of the sale and final settlement on or before
August 15,1988. The percentage paid on the
day of the sale will be treated as part of the
purchase price if the terms of the sale are
compliedwith; otherwise, it will be forfeited
for noncomplianceandtreated as liquidated
damages. Buyer to pay the cost of deed,
transfer tax and the survey. The seller
reserves the right to accept orreject any and
all bids.

Auctioneer Note: Beautiful pieceof ground,
triple “A” investment, true potential is in the
future - don’t miss this sale.

Zoning: A-2 area/resource conservation
area.

Call For Complete Brochure
Seller:
CLIFTON CANNING
COMPANY
Milton. Delaware

i Auctioneer:
| Chester Lee Carroll
< Carroll Sales Company

AUCTION
-

• OF VALUABLE •

REAL ESTATE & PERSONAL PROPERTY
SATURDAY, JUNE 25, 1988

AT 9:00 A.M.
To bo hold at corner of Front t East Sts. in borough of Frooburg, (Snyder County) PA. Turn south off Market St. (Rt. 35) at Froeburg Hotel for 1
block to sito of auction
By virtue ofan Orderof the Court ofCommonPleas of the I7ih JudicialDistrict, Snyder County Branch - Orphans' Court Division of
SnyderCounty, PA, the undersigned Guardianof the Estate of CharlotteE. Stuck, an alleged incompetent, *ill expose at Public A uctm n on
the above said premises at 980 AM Personal Property and at 12 Noon the following described Real Estate, to «it

REAL ESTATE
LOT #1 consists of a vacant lot 66ft wide by 165 ft in depth totaling 'A of an acre bordering Front Street on the South, Cherry Alley on the
North, Mrs Merle Keister on the West and lot #2 on the East
LOT #2 consists of a comer lot 66 ft wide by 165 ft m depth totaling V* of an acre, bordenng Front Street on the South, Cherry Alley on the
North,Lot #1 on the West and Hast Streeton the East whereon is situated a log house (believed tobe the 2nd oldest house ml reeburg) First door
ofhome consists of kitchen, dining room, living room and hallway Second door consists ot two bedrooms, a bathroom, hallway and an
unfinished area to the North side of dwelling which could be finished in one or two rooms
TERMS' 10% Down Payment d«y ofauction Balance due within 45 days Deeds toLot#l andLot #2 recorded inSnyderCoumy Deed Book65,
page 393 Real Estate tobe offered at 12 Noon Lot #1 and Lot #2to be offered separately and also as one unit lor showing ofReal Estate, Call
717-374-4215 Be sure to inspect, arrange your financing and come prepared to bid on and bu\ this Real Estate cm Auction Day

ANTIQUES & COLLECTIBLES
2pc Dutch cupboard with 3 dovetailed drawers and two doors on bottom and two large 6 pane doorson top which measures 59" w X 86" h with
turned feet, oak side by side combination withbeveled mirroron back, glass bowed front door, drop lid door and dovetailed drawer, blanket
chest dovetailed on all four comers wAumed feet, (2) gateleg dropleaf tables (one is cherry), dough box (dovetailed on all four comers), two
door drysink w/lowback and three drawers, one drawerdovetailed stand. R W Allcger antiquepump organ, plank bottom armrocker, sev rope
beds; brass bed, cottage style four drawer dresserwAmrror (cracked), spring type wall clock incabinet by Birge Mallcry & Co,Ricglc sewing
machine in oak cabinet, washstand w/2 doom and drawer, Sheraton type 4 drawer chest of drawers (dovetailed), baby cradle, 2 drawer
dovetailed table, Albino 4 burner cookstove. Globeoak pot belly room stove byMarch Brown Back StoveCo, Poltsville, Pa ,4ft moitis bench,
one door wall cupboard, beveled mirrorand frame 29" a 50", veneered blanket chest w/rail andturned feet, asst pictures and frames, set ofivory
porcelain Sebnng china (not complete), cooknght crock dish w/handle, azalea finger dish, Hershey CoCo tin, bisque head doll, tin cake mold,
etched cake stand, S gal crock w/hd (lid chipped), Dietz lantern, bracket for lamp, Rayo lamp, woven basket, and many more old items

APPLIANCES - HOUSEHOLD - ETC.
Westmghouse refrigerator freezer (blue), Westmghouse 30" electric stove (yellow), Westmghouse automatic washer (yellow), Zenith 24"
colored TV. double mattress; Fiesta 21" self propelled power mower, asst lawn and garden tools, and more items of interest

OWNER AND AUCTIONEER NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS
Lunch Sund by Freeburg Fire Company Ladies Auxiliary.

ESTATE OF: CHARLOTTE E. STUCK,
AN ALLEGED IMCOMPETENT

GUARDIAN OF THE ESTATE: CHARLOTTE E. CARR

TERMS Cash or PA check. No out of state checks ID required

ATTORNEYS
Laird S Gemberlmg, 101 S. Market St, Selmsgrove, PA (717) 374 6321
Jeffrey C Apfelbaum, 43 S. sth St, Sunbury, PA (717) 286-9421

Dale L Longacre Auctioneering Phone (717) 374-4215 #AU 001899-L
Roger A Lauver JAA-001424-L, Dean E Longacre #AA-001645-L
(AUCTIONEERS NOTE' This will be a good countryauction Ndt many odds and ends Much of this furniture has been m family for many
years)

FRI JUNE 24 7PM 4 SAT
JUNE 25 - 9AM Benefit
Auction for Lititz Area Men-
nomte School Quilts,
Crafts, Collectibles Direc-
tions 501 North from Lititz,
Right on Newport Rd ,
approx 2 miles on right
Paul Martin 4 John Stauf-
fer, aucts

St Off Rt 88, First Farm On
Left William And David
Botcher, Owners Hams
Wilcox, Inc Auct
FRI & SAT JUNE 24-25 -

Draft Pony Auction Wayne
Co Fairgrounds In Woos-
ter, Ohio Sponsored By
Northern Ohio Draft Pony
Association and The Haflm-
ger Registry Of North
America Steve Andrews &
Jack Schlabach, Aucts

FRI JUNE 24 - 7 30PM
Ftegistered Holstein Disper-
sal Auction To Be Held At
The Farm 5634 Tellier
Road, 2 Miles Northwest Of

~

Newark, Take West Pearl' JUNE 25 - BAM Six
Tractors, Some Antiques

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 29, 1988
At 10 AM on Premises

Millhurst Hills, Freehold, New Jersey.
(Directions: 3 miles west of Freehold
Circle, 1 block off Rt. 33 Southslde)

BUILDING SUPPLIES
$572,800.00 WHOLESALE

INVENTORY
At 10 AM Complete Contents

Hardees Restaurant
Carpet: 5,826 yds. comm., res. & grass full

& part rolls, Siding, Lumber, Plywood,
Paneling: 29,800 SF 'A x 6 A cedar & W.P.
bev. siding, 45,000 SF Shakertown cedar
shingle pf nat cedar tone, 1,430 pcs. plywood
'A ” to V* ”, 12,400 BF Ix 4 to Ixl2 clear &

comm. W.P. & hardwoods, 2,660 pcs. panel
incl. Roseburg & hardwoods, 3,800 LF cedar
Ix 6 & IxB in T&G and channel, 1,080 pcs
4xBx'/< ” mahogany ply., 460 pcs 4x6x3/8 to
5/8 Finland birch ply., 420 sheets durasan, 194
pcs., sr 4xB & 12x14 ” & 3/8”, 1060 ctns wood,
176pcs marlite paneling, 125,000 BF urethane

roof insul. 3*x4’ & 4’xB’ LUMBER: 22,480
BF treated hem/fir in 2x4 to 2x20 in 8’ to 20’

Kitchen Cabinets: 408 units by Aristokraft
& excel., 55 vanities.

Plumbing & Bath Fixt.: 820 asst, white &

colors plumb, fixt. incl. toilets, ped. sinks &

bidets, 24 F/G & acr. tub/showers, showers,
F/G laundry tubs.

Hardwood Flooring: 73,440 SF total in Ix3
teak, Ix 3 oak, 3 /< ”x4” to 6” PF oak plank,
6”x6” & 4/2 ”x9” Chickasaw parq. blocks,
12x12 Bruce & Teak parq.

Windows: 194 vinyl & alum, Andersen &

Pozzi in casement, dh, picture & trapezoid in
asst, sizes.

Doors: 140 fir IV* French & panel insl., 42
oak & fir leaded glass ent., 88 steel ph insul.
ent., 560 asst 6 panel/w.p./louver/HC & SC/
dbl/sidclites, 36 insul. patio, combo storm, 132
ph int. 6 panel, 2,880 pair 4'A ”x4‘A ” hinges.

Floor & Wall Tile: 52,440 SF total in
12”xl2”xl/8” vin. comp, floor tile in white &

colors, 8”x8” cer. floor, cer. wall tile, grout.
Light Fixtures: 224 imp. brass, 208 wall &

ceiling, I*2o 2x2 & 4 fluor.
Furniture & Cabinet Mfg. Inventory:

39,800BF fum. grade rough sawn oak & pop-
lar in 4/4 to 12/4,1,800 pcs., 4xBx'/2 ,5/8 & 3X
in. IS & 2S white & colors

Furniture: Imp. Italian 58 tables, chairs,
armchairs, sofas, consoles & chests, kd ital. lac.
ent. centers, 5 leaded glass breakfronts, 88 oak
dr tables, desks & credenzas, 280 pvc recliners,
132 rattan chairs, hassocks.

Other Items: 540 bndl shingles, 228 ctn
ceil, tile, grid, 1440 carded plumbing fittings,
12 teak boat cradles, 31 wood & coal stoves,
12,250 lbs. asst, nails, Bilco cellar doors, lock
sets, 28 oak & pine stairways 6 to 14 steps, 30
crates window glass, 300 rolls soil erosion
fence.

Restaurant Equipment: Ice cream/sundae
machine, milkshake machine, 3 vat fryer, FF
dump station, (2) dual temp reach in boxes,
Vulcan 36 & 48 griddles, (2) ready ovens, sav-
ory bun toaster, Ohaus scale, (2) Challenger
carbonalors, production control stand, ventila-
tors, (3) batch bun toasters, ice maker, ice bin,
rose LH & RH beverage cold plates, rose 60”
hot holding center w/cooter, S/S sinks, shelv-
ing, lettuce sheer, dogs & roll steamer.

TERMS: Cash or certified check, 25%
deposit required.

Inspection 9 AM to 4 PM tues. 6/28, 8 AM
day of sale

Lancaster Farming Saturday, June 18, 1988-D37
6021 Rasberry Lane Lm-
glestown Penna Rear Of
Hoover Funeral Home Lm-
glestow Square Route 39
Ted and Sallie Nye, Own-
ers Col LMF Hocker 4
Don C Harnsberger, Aucts
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM
Plumbing, Elect, Heating
Business, HH, 2 Trucks
For Ammon Z Bashore,
Bethel, PA Berks Co
Dwight D Miller, Auct
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Anti-
ques, HH, Farm Equip At
910 Hopeland Rd

,
Lane

Co , Pa Rt 322 approx 8
mi W of Ephrata, turn onto
Hopeland Rd in Bnckerville
atfire hall Termsby Wilbert
4 Mary Stauffer Aucts T
Glenn Horst 4 Sons Inc
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Com-
plete Liquidation of Con-
tractor Tools, Air 4 Masonry
Tools 4 Hand Tools At
2957 Church Rd , Bird-m-
Hand, Pa Take Rt 340
approx 6mi Eof Lancaster
4 turn on N Weavertown
Rd for approx 'A mi to
Church Rd Owner, John U
Stoltzfus Ron Funk, Gor-
don Ressler, Aucts
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Real
Estate, 21 Acre Land Par-
cel, 10 710 Acres of Wood-
land, Farm Equipment,
Antique Gas Engines, Rid-
ing Mower, Bells & Anti-
ques (Approx 6 miles N of
Fogelsville), turn off Rt 100
onto road towardKempton,
travel approx 2 5 miles to
Werley's Corner, turn N
ontoSweitzerßd for Smile
then left onto 5 Point Rd to
2nd farm, Weisenberg
Twp , Lehigh Co , Pa For
Ludwig F & Arlene G
Rauscher Ralph W Zettle-
moyer, aucts

SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Trac-
tor, Machinery, Tools, Etc
Household Goods, Guns,
Etc, Antiques Located
along Black Rock Road,
first farm south from Grand-
view Road & Black Rock
intersection, close to South
Western schools, Penn
Twp, Hanover, Pa., York
Co For J. Clair & Mary A
Frock C C Miller Sons,
aucts

SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Misc
Items Montg Co 2 Mi
from Pa Turnpike Exit 26
Ft Washington George &

Donald Dnesbach Ander-
son & Roesch, St Oreland
Pa Rod Geyer Auct
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Farm
Tractors, Backhoe, Farm
Equipment, Shop Equip-
ment, Tools, Triumph
Motorcycle, 6-Wheel ATV
Arctic Cat Snowmobile
Alum Rowboat w/Motor,
Stagecoach, Horse Carts
Sleigh Antiques, House
hold Goods Loc Box 228
Breneman Road, R D #2
Conestoga, Manor Twp
Lancaster Co, Pa (Go
west ot Millersville to Cres
well) At Creswell, take Bre
neman Rd to sale Mrs
Richard A Hoffmaster
(Dick & Dot’s Farm), Own-
ers Howard Shaub, Auct
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Real
Estate & Personal Property
To Be Held at Corner Of
Front & East Sts In Bor
ough Of Freeburg, (Snyder
County) PA Turn South Oft
Market St (Rt 35) At Free
burg Hotel For 1 Block To
Site Of Auction Estate O'
Charlotte E Stuck, Guar
dian Of TheEstate Chariot*
te E Carr Dale L Longacrp
Auctioneering
SAT JUNE 25 - 9AM Ram
Date July 2 Real Estate,
Mobile Home, Antiques,
Household, Miscellaneous
Items , Lawn And Garden
Items. Located In Snyder
County, Pa. IVi Mile North-
eastOf Middleburg. JustOff
The Middleburg/New Berlin
Highway Faye Lytle, Own-
er. Ken Smith, Auct.
SAT. JUNE 25 - 9:3OAM
New & Used Lumber, Paint,
Painting Equipment &

Building Material. Located
2Vi miles South of Inter-
course, 2Vi miles North of
Gap, along Newport Rd„
Route 772 across from
Pequea Valley Higb School
at Fisher’s Paint Store
Fisher s Painting Leon D
Kurtz & J. Omar Stoltzfus
Aucts


